

Form PTO-1595 R 10/246 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	IS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
WILLIAM RICHARD GARMER	Name: QUAKE GLOBAL, INC.				
5_22_43	Internal Address:				
	Internal Address.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment	OZOS OLAUDEMONT MEGA PLAZO				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 9765 CLAIREMONT MESA BLVD.				
	SUITE A				
Other					
05/04/0000	City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92124				
05/21/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-11.7527				
	ο μ μ 353 - lication, the execution date of the application is: 05/21/2003				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
7. 1 aton Application 10.(6)	B. Fatoricito.(0)				
	ttached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: EDWARD W. CALLAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
Name	✓ Enclosed				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 3830 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE					
NO. 705, PMB 452					
City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92130					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
SYRNE 00000080 10443537					
40.00 DP	would Calla 05/22/2003				
EDWARD W. CALLAN Cella Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Traine of Ferson Organity	5.3				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/02/2003 01 FC:8021

> Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, WILLIAM RICHARD GARMER of 11175 Birds View Court, San Diego, California 92126, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUAKE GLOBAL, INC. (a California Corporation) having principal offices located at 9765 Clairemont Mesa Blvd., Suite A, San Diego, CA 92124, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to RF ASIC For Subscriber Communicator and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which has been or may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent, which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Agreement.

Done at San Diego, California this _	21	_ day of	May		, 2003.	
	WIL	MM LIAM RI	CHARD (GARME	R	
State of California) ss.						
County of San Diego)						
On	nally a on the rumen and tha	appeared basis of some tand acknowledge to the second acknowledge to t	WILLIA satisfactor nowledged /her signa	M RICI y eviden d to me t ature on	ce to be the perhat he/she executed the instrument	MER, erson cuted
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	1 1	()	Λ			

MOHAMED E. KAMEL COMM. # 1317808 NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Exp. AUG. 13, 2005

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

(Signature of Notary)

PATENT REEL: 014112 FRAME: 0681